1

ITEM NO.5

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in WA No.3073/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

I.A.Nos.10-12 In SLP(C) Nos.26935-26937/2015
(For vacating stay and office report)
I.A.Nos.7-9/2016 In SLP(C) Nos.25872-25874/2015

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.H.N.Sashidhara, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms.Sristhi Govil, Adv. Ms.Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms.Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant accepts notice and seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file a response to the averments made in the applications.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER