## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9852/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2016 in WA No.100551/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

VISHWARAJ SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr.Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Mr.Mukesh K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks posting of the instant matter along with SLP(C).....CC 7356-59 of 2016.

Post with SLP(C).....CC 7356-59 of 2016.

List on 25.04.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER