```
ðITEM NO.814
                    COURT NO.1
                                       SECTION IVA
           SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 of 2016 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015

3073/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka No.

Bangalore)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

(mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he
List I.A.No.6/201
Bench.

(Ashok Ra
Court I List I.A.No.6/2016 within next two weeks before an appropriate

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera) Court Master Court Master