LISTING ON 11.11.2016 (Suppli.) COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC IV A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 6 (Application for Directions alongwith affidavit)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21241 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17.09.2016 filed an application for Direction. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 6 of 2016 and included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that respondent no. 1 is represented through Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate and she has also filed counter affidavit. Respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 have been served with the notice through regd. AD Post but no appearance so far. Respondent no. 5 has been impleaded as a party respondent vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 29.07.2016 and represented through Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2016. when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List I.A. No. 6/2016 within next two weeks before an appropriate bench."

The application in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR